
Campus Notaries 
Below is a list of Florida Poly notaries who are available to notarize documents during regular office hours (8am-5pm). 

Name Department Location Phone Ext Email 
Alex Landback General Counsel Poly South #-8487 alandback@floridapoly.edu 
Edwina Hall Environmental Health & Safety Construction & Facilities 

Trailer-Campus 
#-8426 ehall@floridapoly.edu 

David Brunell General Counsel Poly South #-8414 dbrunell@floridapoly.edu 
Denise Sprenkle Information Technology Poly South #-8598 dsprenkle@floridapoly.edu 

Gloria Nelson Human Resources Poly South #-8402 gnelson@floridapoly.edu 

James Cowgill III Student IST-Campus 954-290-2685 jcowgilliii3732@floridapoly.edu 
Kim Abels Office of the President IST-Campus #-8504 kabels@floridapoly.edu 
Kim Kennedy External Affairs/Advancement Poly South #-8514 kskennedy@floridapoly.edu 
Kris Wharton Office of the President IST-Campus #-8614 kwharton@floridapoly.edu 

Laura Marrone Procurement Finance Trailer- Campus #-8591 lmarrone@floridapoly.edu 

Lois McDougall Human Resources Poly South #-8507 lmcdougall@floridapoly.edu 

Marie Wilmot FIPR FIPR Institute #-0810 mwilmot@floridapoly.edu 

Shannon Medley Budget & Finance Poly South #-0802 smedley@floridapoly.edu 


